
Madonna (10-5, 7-2) -vs- Defiance College (OH) (8-6, 3-6)
01/07/26 at Karl H. Weaner Center

 
 

 
 
Madonna 101

Defiance College (OH) 69

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:45 PM
Attendance: 97
Site: Karl H. Weaner Center
Referees: Scott Siville, Jake Botek, Dylan Herendeen

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Madonna 43 58 101
Defiance College (OH) 25 44 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Joey Liedel * 32 8-13 4-9 4-4 0-6 6 1 2 3 0 0 24
02 Ahmoni Weston * 26 8-12 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 1 5 2 0 1 17
03 DeAntwan Randall * 22 8-10 0-0 0-1 0-6 6 2 0 4 0 0 16
15 Mario Johnson * 20 5-6 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 13
14 Koby Christopher * 18 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 2 5 2 0 1 6
32 Jayden Hardiman 15 2-2 0-0 4-5 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 0 8
30 Isaac Smith 16 1-4 1-3 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
21 Joey Miller 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 1 4
22 LJ Walls 5 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
04 Jermaine Davis 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 1 0 2
05 Braden Buza 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Josh Waun 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 1 0
24 Kobe Sackett 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 38-61 9-20 16-20 6-39 45 14 20 15 3 5 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-27   59.26% 4-9   44.44% 7-8   87.50%
Second Half 22-34   64.71% 5-11   45.45% 9-12   75.00%
Total 38-61   62.3% 9-20   45.0% 16-20   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 40 2nd-
03:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Christian Burton * 29 8-17 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 5 1 4 0 0 18
5 Baylen Blockberger * 22 3-5 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 3 7
2 Evan Angstmann * 33 2-10 0-6 2-2 0-4 4 0 3 0 2 0 6
24 Carder Orr * 25 2-6 0-2 2-3 3-3 6 2 0 0 0 0 6
8 Carter Sudhoff * 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 4
4 Jalen Brown 19 4-13 1-7 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 3 12
33 Wren Sheets 21 2-6 0-0 3-3 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
0 Donovan Stone 18 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 7
3 Isaiah Meade-Moss 13 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
7 Parker Chatman 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 0
22 Thomas Hallett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-74 4-29 11-13 8-21 29 19 7 7 3 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-35   28.57% 2-14   14.29% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 17-39   43.59% 2-15   13.33% 8-10   80.00%
Total 27-74   36.5% 4-29   13.8% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Half Box Score
Madonna 43

Defiance College (OH) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Joey Liedel 19 6-9 3-6 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 19
2 Ahmoni Weston 13 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 1 0 0 4
3 DeAntwan Randall 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 3 0 0 6
15 Mario Johnson 13 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7
14 Koby Christopher 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 2
32 Jayden Hardiman 8 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 3
30 Isaac Smith 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Joey Miller 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
22 LJ Walls 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jermaine Davis 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0
5 Braden Buza 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Josh Waun 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kobe Sackett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-27 4-9 7-8 3-22 25 4 8 9 2 2 43
59.3% 44.4% 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Christian Burton 18 3-9 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 7
5 Baylen Blockberger 13 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
2 Evan Angstmann 16 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
24 Carder Orr 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Carter Sudhoff 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
4 Jalen Brown 7 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
33 Wren Sheets 11 1-4 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

Donovan Stone 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Isaiah Meade-Moss 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Parker Chatman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Thomas Hallett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-35 2-14 3-3 2-9 11 7 4 3 1 3 25
28.6% 14.3% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Madonna 58

Defiance College (OH) 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Joey Liedel 13 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
2 Ahmoni Weston 13 6-7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 13
3 DeAntwan Randall 10 5-5 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 10
15 Mario Johnson 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
14 Koby Christopher 8 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 0 4
32 Jayden Hardiman 7 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
30 Isaac Smith 10 1-3 1-2 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
21 Joey Miller 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 LJ Walls 5 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 Jermaine Davis 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2
5 Braden Buza 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Josh Waun 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
24 Kobe Sackett 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 22-34 5-11 9-12 3-17 20 10 12 6 1 3 58
64.7% 45.5% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Christian Burton 11 5-8 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 11
5 Baylen Blockberger 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
2 Evan Angstmann 17 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 2 0 2
24 Carder Orr 12 2-4 0-1 2-3 3-3 6 2 0 0 0 0 6
8 Carter Sudhoff 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Jalen Brown 12 2-8 0-4 3-3 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 7
33 Wren Sheets 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Donovan Stone 11 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 7
3 Isaiah Meade-Moss 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
7 Parker Chatman 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 0
22 Thomas Hallett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-39 2-15 8-10 6-12 18 12 3 4 2 4 44
43.6% 13.3% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Madonna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Defiance College (OH)
TURNOVER  by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 19:44

19:23 TURNOVER  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 19:23
GOOD 3PTR by LIEDEL,JOEY 19:14 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY --

18:51 MISS LAYUP by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by WESTON,AHMONI --
MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 18:42

18:42 BLOCK  by SUDHOFF,CARTER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LIEDEL,JOEY 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
18:23 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by SUDHOFF,CARTER
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,DEANTWAN(in the paint) 18:05 5-3 V 2

17:45 5-5 GOOD JUMPER by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARIO 17:21 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by LIEDEL,JOEY --
FOUL  by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 17:03

17:01 MISS 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by LIEDEL,JOEY --
MISS LAYUP by WESTON,AHMONI 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SUDHOFF,CARTER
16:19 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by WESTON,AHMONI --
MISS 3PTR by LIEDEL,JOEY 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN
15:50 MISS 3PTR by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by WESTON,AHMONI --
GOOD LAYUP by LIEDEL,JOEY(in the paint) 15:36 10-5 V 5

15:17 MISS 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,DEANTWAN --
TURNOVER  by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 15:01

14:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WAUN,JOSH 14:58
SUB IN by MILLER,JOEY 14:58
SUB IN by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 14:58
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARIO 14:58
SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 14:58
SUB OUT by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 14:58

14:58 SUB IN by SHEETS,WREN
14:58 SUB OUT by SUDHOFF,CARTER
14:45 10-7 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ANGSTMANN,EVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JOEY 14:30
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by LIEDEL,JOEY 14:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
14:15 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK  by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 14:15
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LIEDEL,JOEY 13:59

13:39 MISS LAYUP by SHEETS,WREN
REBOUND DEF by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN --

13:32 FOUL  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by DAVIS,JERMAINE 13:32
SUB OUT by LIEDEL,JOEY 13:32
MISS 3PTR by WESTON,AHMONI 13:18



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 13:14
SUB OUT by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 13:14

12:58 MISS JUMPER by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEETS,WREN

12:54 MISS LAYUP by SHEETS,WREN
REBOUND DEF by WAUN,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by WESTON,AHMONI(in the paint) 12:50 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by DAVIS,JERMAINE --

12:29 12-9 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN
TURNOVER  by WESTON,AHMONI 12:20
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARIO 12:20
SUB IN by LIEDEL,JOEY 12:20
SUB OUT by MILLER,JOEY 12:20
SUB OUT by WESTON,AHMONI 12:20

12:04 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by WAUN,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 11:56
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JERMAINE --
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,DEANTWAN(in the paint) 11:38 14-9 V 5
FOUL  by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 11:04

11:04 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by SHEETS,WREN
11:04 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by SHEETS,WREN

SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 11:04
SUB OUT by WAUN,JOSH 11:04

11:04 SUB IN by BROWN,JALEN
11:04 SUB IN by STONE,DONOVAN
11:04 SUB OUT by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN
11:04 SUB OUT by ORR,CARDER

TURNOVER  by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 10:54
10:53 STEAL  by BROWN,JALEN
10:49 TURNOVER  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by LIEDEL,JOEY 10:37
10:33 STEAL  by BROWN,JALEN
10:31 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MARIO --
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,DEANTWAN(in the paint) 10:12 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by DAVIS,JERMAINE --

09:57 MISS 3PTR by STONE,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,DEANTWAN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARIO(in the paint) 09:44 18-11 V 7

09:25 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JERMAINE 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
08:58 MISS LAYUP by SHEETS,WREN

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,DEANTWAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY(in the paint) 08:52 20-11 V 9
ASSIST  by DAVIS,JERMAINE --

08:33 20-14 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by ANGSTMANN,EVAN

TURNOVER  by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 08:12
08:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SMITH,ISAAC 08:12
SUB IN by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 08:12
SUB IN by WESTON,AHMONI 08:12
SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 08:12
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JERMAINE 08:12
SUB OUT by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 08:12

08:12 SUB IN by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH
08:12 SUB IN by SUDHOFF,CARTER
08:12 SUB OUT by SHEETS,WREN



08:12 SUB OUT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
07:48 20-16 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by LIEDEL,JOEY(in the paint) 07:17 22-16 V 6
06:59 MISS LAYUP by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WESTON,AHMONI --
MISS LAYUP by WESTON,AHMONI 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SUDHOFF,CARTER
06:48 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WESTON,AHMONI --
06:32 FOUL  by STONE,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by LIEDEL,JOEY 06:32 23-16 V 7
GOOD FT by LIEDEL,JOEY 06:32 24-16 V 8
SUB IN by MILLER,JOEY 06:32
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARIO 06:32

06:32 SUB IN by HALLETT,THOMAS
06:32 SUB OUT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
06:20 MISS 3PTR by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LIEDEL,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ISAAC 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALEN
05:56 MISS LAYUP by SUDHOFF,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JOEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JOEY(in the paint) 05:48 26-16 V 10

05:14 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:53 FOUL  by SUDHOFF,CARTER
04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 04:53 27-16 V 11
GOOD FT by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 04:53 28-16 V 12
SUB IN by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 04:53
SUB IN by DAVIS,JERMAINE 04:53
SUB OUT by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 04:53
SUB OUT by WESTON,AHMONI 04:53

04:44 TURNOVER  by STONE,DONOVAN
STEAL  by MILLER,JOEY 04:43
GOOD LAYUP by LIEDEL,JOEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:38 30-16 V 14

04:18 MISS 3PTR by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,DEANTWAN --

04:06 FOUL  by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by LIEDEL,JOEY 04:06 31-16 V 15
GOOD FT by LIEDEL,JOEY 04:06 32-16 V 16

04:06 SUB IN by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN
04:06 SUB IN by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
04:06 SUB IN by ORR,CARDER
04:06 SUB IN by SHEETS,WREN
04:06 SUB IN by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
04:06 SUB OUT by SUDHOFF,CARTER
04:06 SUB OUT by BROWN,JALEN
04:06 SUB OUT by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH
04:06 SUB OUT by HALLETT,THOMAS
04:06 SUB OUT by STONE,DONOVAN
03:57 MISS JUMPER by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JERMAINE --
GOOD 3PTR by LIEDEL,JOEY 03:50 35-16 V 19

03:27 35-18 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 03:05
TURNOVER  by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 03:05
SUB IN by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 03:05
SUB OUT by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 03:05

02:54 MISS LAYUP by ORR,CARDER
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JOEY --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,JOEY 02:48



02:47 STEAL  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN
02:40 35-20 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN(in the paint)
02:25 FOUL  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by WESTON,AHMONI 02:25
SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 02:25
SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAAC 02:25
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JERMAINE 02:25
GOOD JUMPER by WESTON,AHMONI 02:23 37-20 V 17
ASSIST  by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN --

02:02 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

01:59 MISS 3PTR by ORR,CARDER
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY --

01:55 FOUL  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARIO 01:55
SUB OUT by MILLER,JOEY 01:55
GOOD 3PTR by LIEDEL,JOEY 01:39 40-20 V 20
ASSIST  by WESTON,AHMONI --

01:10 40-22 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by SHEETS,WREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANGSTMANN,EVAN

FOUL  by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 01:07
01:07 40-23 V 17 GOOD FT by SHEETS,WREN

ASSIST  by WESTON,AHMONI --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MARIO(in the paint) 01:00 42-23 V 19

00:32 42-25 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
00:20 FOUL  by SHEETS,WREN

GOOD FT by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 00:20 43-25 V 18
MISS FT by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
00:00 MISS 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,MARIO 00:00
REBOUND DEF by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Madonna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Defiance College (OH)
19:38 43-27 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SUDHOFF,CARTER(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LIEDEL,JOEY 19:19 46-27 V 19
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARIO --

18:50 46-29 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARIO 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN
18:26 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,DEANTWAN --
MISS 3PTR by LIEDEL,JOEY 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,CARDER
18:10 MISS 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY --
TURNOVER  by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 18:02

17:47 46-31 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WESTON,AHMONI 17:40

17:39 STEAL  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN
17:25 46-33 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by SUDHOFF,CARTER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARIO 17:00 49-33 V 16
ASSIST  by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY --

16:42 49-36 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,DEANTWAN(in the paint) 16:27 51-36 V 15
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MARIO --

16:07 51-38 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MARIO 15:53 54-38 V 16



ASSIST  by WESTON,AHMONI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:46
SUB IN by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 15:46
SUB IN by WAUN,JOSH 15:46
SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 15:46
SUB OUT by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 15:46

15:46 SUB IN by SHEETS,WREN
15:46 SUB OUT by SUDHOFF,CARTER

FOUL  by LIEDEL,JOEY 15:30
15:20 MISS JUMPER by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by WAUN,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by WAUN,JOSH 15:04

15:03 STEAL  by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN
14:59 MISS 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by LIEDEL,JOEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WESTON,AHMONI(in the paint) 14:45 56-38 V 18

14:22 MISS 3PTR by ORR,CARDER
REBOUND DEF by LIEDEL,JOEY --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 14:00 58-38 V 20

13:41 TURNOVER  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by WESTON,AHMONI 13:41
SUB IN by DAVIS,JERMAINE 13:41
SUB IN by MILLER,JOEY 13:41
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARIO 13:41
SUB OUT by WESTON,AHMONI 13:41

13:41 SUB IN by CHATMAN,PARKER
13:41 SUB OUT by ORR,CARDER

MISS 3PTR by LIEDEL,JOEY 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

13:20 MISS LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
BLOCK  by DAVIS,JERMAINE 13:20
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JERMAINE --
GOOD LAYUP by LIEDEL,JOEY(in the paint) 13:12 60-38 V 22
FOUL  by WAUN,JOSH 12:50
FOUL  by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 12:50

12:50 MISS 3PTR by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN --

12:43 FOUL  by CHATMAN,PARKER
12:29 FOUL  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
12:29 SUB IN by BROWN,JALEN
12:29 SUB IN by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH
12:29 SUB OUT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
12:29 SUB OUT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN(in the paint) 12:21 62-38 V 24
12:21 FOUL  by SHEETS,WREN

GOOD FT by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 12:21 63-38 V 25
SUB IN by WESTON,AHMONI 12:21
SUB OUT by LIEDEL,JOEY 12:21

12:06 63-40 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by SHEETS,WREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHATMAN,PARKER

GOOD 3PTR by WESTON,AHMONI 11:35 66-40 V 26
ASSIST  by DAVIS,JERMAINE --

11:32 FOUL  by CHATMAN,PARKER
11:27 FOUL  by CHATMAN,PARKER

GOOD LAYUP by WESTON,AHMONI(in the paint) 11:16 68-40 V 28
10:50 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN
FOUL  by MILLER,JOEY 10:45

10:45 MISS FT by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:45 68-41 V 27 GOOD FT by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN
SUB IN by SMITH,ISAAC 10:45



SUB IN by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 10:45
SUB OUT by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 10:45
SUB OUT by MILLER,JOEY 10:45

10:45 SUB IN by STONE,DONOVAN
10:45 SUB OUT by BLOCKBERGER,BAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ISAAC 10:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by LIEDEL,JOEY 10:28
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JERMAINE 10:28

10:20 MISS 3PTR by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WESTON,AHMONI --
MISS LAYUP by WESTON,AHMONI 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:54 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEETS,WREN
09:39 MISS 3PTR by STONE,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by LIEDEL,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by WAUN,JOSH 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CHATMAN,PARKER
09:23 MISS 3PTR by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WAUN,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by LIEDEL,JOEY 09:16

09:15 STEAL  by CHATMAN,PARKER
09:09 FOUL  by CHATMAN,PARKER
09:09 TURNOVER  by CHATMAN,PARKER
09:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 09:09
SUB OUT by WAUN,JOSH 09:09

09:09 SUB IN by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
09:09 SUB OUT by CHATMAN,PARKER

GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,DEANTWAN(in the paint) 08:59 70-41 V 29
ASSIST  by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY --
FOUL  by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 08:44

08:44 70-42 V 28 GOOD FT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
08:44 70-43 V 27 GOOD FT by ANGSTMANN,EVAN

GOOD DUNK by RANDALL,DEANTWAN(in the paint) 08:35 72-43 V 29
ASSIST  by LIEDEL,JOEY --

08:19 MISS LAYUP by SHEETS,WREN
REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,DEANTWAN --

08:14 FOUL  by BROWN,JALEN
GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 08:14 73-43 V 30
GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 08:14 74-43 V 31
FOUL  by WESTON,AHMONI 08:13

07:58 74-45 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by STONE,DONOVAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WESTON,AHMONI(in the paint) 07:44 76-45 V 31

07:35 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ISAAC 07:29 79-45 V 34
ASSIST  by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY --

07:15 79-47 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,DEANTWAN(in the paint) 07:01 81-47 V 34
ASSIST  by WESTON,AHMONI --

06:47 MISS LAYUP by STONE,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by LIEDEL,JOEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WESTON,AHMONI(in the paint) 06:33 83-47 V 36
ASSIST  by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY --

06:16 MISS JUMPER by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY --

06:07 FOUL  by STONE,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 06:07 84-47 V 37
GOOD FT by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 06:07 85-47 V 38
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MARIO 06:07



SUB OUT by SMITH,ISAAC 06:07
06:07 SUB IN by ORR,CARDER
06:07 SUB IN by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
06:07 SUB OUT by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH
06:07 SUB OUT by SHEETS,WREN
05:42 85-50 V 35 GOOD 3PTR by STONE,DONOVAN

GOOD LAYUP by RANDALL,DEANTWAN(in the paint) 05:34 87-50 V 37
ASSIST  by WESTON,AHMONI --

05:34 FOUL  by STONE,DONOVAN
MISS FT by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
05:29 87-52 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WESTON,AHMONI(in the paint) 05:17 89-52 V 37
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:15
SUB IN by WAUN,JOSH 05:15
SUB IN by WALLS,LJ 05:15
SUB IN by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 05:15
SUB IN by DAVIS,JERMAINE 05:15
SUB IN by SMITH,ISAAC 05:15
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MARIO 05:15
SUB OUT by CHRISTOPHER,KOBY 05:15
SUB OUT by RANDALL,DEANTWAN 05:15
SUB OUT by WESTON,AHMONI 05:15
SUB OUT by LIEDEL,JOEY 05:15

05:03 MISS 3PTR by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,CARDER

FOUL  by DAVIS,JERMAINE 05:00
05:00 89-53 V 36 GOOD FT by ORR,CARDER
05:00 89-54 V 35 GOOD FT by ORR,CARDER

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JERMAINE(in the paint) 04:49 91-54 V 37
04:34 TURNOVER  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by WAUN,JOSH 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,LJ(in the paint) 04:15 93-54 V 39

03:59 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by STONE,DONOVAN

03:51 93-56 V 37 GOOD LAYUP by STONE,DONOVAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WAUN,JOSH 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,CARDER
03:35 TURNOVER  by STONE,DONOVAN

STEAL  by SMITH,ISAAC 03:35
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JERMAINE 03:29

03:29 BLOCK  by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BUZA,BRADEN 03:25
SUB IN by SACKETT,KOBE 03:25
SUB IN by MILLER,JOEY 03:25
SUB OUT by HARDIMAN,JAYDEN 03:25
SUB OUT by WAUN,JOSH 03:25
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JERMAINE 03:25

03:20 FOUL  by ORR,CARDER
GOOD FT by SMITH,ISAAC 03:20 94-56 V 38
GOOD FT by SMITH,ISAAC 03:20 95-56 V 39
GOOD FT by SMITH,ISAAC 03:20 96-56 V 40

03:09 96-58 V 38 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MILLER,JOEY 02:50

02:50 STEAL  by BROWN,JALEN
02:45 96-60 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,CARDER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,JALEN
02:32 FOUL  by BURTON,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by WALLS,LJ 02:32 97-60 V 37
MISS FT by WALLS,LJ 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGSTMANN,EVAN



02:32 SUB IN by MEADE-MOSS,ISAIAH
02:32 SUB OUT by BURTON,CHRISTIAN
02:22 97-62 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALLS,LJ 02:15
REBOUND OFF by SACKETT,KOBE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ISAAC 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STONE,DONOVAN
01:58 MISS LAYUP by ORR,CARDER

REBOUND DEF by SACKETT,KOBE --
GOOD LAYUP by BUZA,BRADEN(in the paint) 01:44 99-62 V 37
ASSIST  by WALLS,LJ --

01:41 FOUL  by ORR,CARDER
MISS FT by BUZA,BRADEN 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
01:41 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,CARDER
FOUL  by SACKETT,KOBE 01:24

01:24 MISS FT by ORR,CARDER
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JOEY --

01:24 99-64 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,CARDER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JOEY 01:17

01:17 BLOCK  by ANGSTMANN,EVAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,CARDER

FOUL  by SACKETT,KOBE 01:07
01:07 99-65 V 34 GOOD FT by BROWN,JALEN
01:07 99-66 V 33 GOOD FT by BROWN,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by SACKETT,KOBE 00:55
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,JOEY --

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JOEY(in the paint) 00:52
101-
66 V 35

00:37
101-
68 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by BUZA,BRADEN 00:35

00:35
101-
69 V 32 GOOD FT by BROWN,JALEN

TURNOVER  by SMITH,ISAAC 00:17
00:11 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,CARDER
00:03 MISS 3PTR by STONE,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by WALLS,LJ --


